

Bid Opening 9/26/2023

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		TBS CONTRACTORS		MID CAL PIPEPINE & UTILITIES, INC.		ROLFE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAYDON CONSTRUCTION, INC	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 24,752.00	\$ 24,752.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,684.00	\$ 9,684.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 71,500.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,051.20	\$ 7,051.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,329.00	\$ 17,329.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
4	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,030.40	\$ 5,030.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 13,754.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00
5	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,428.00	\$ 7,428.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 8,825.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	Remove and Replace Cross Gutter	SF	94	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 40.11	\$ 3,770.34	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 9,917.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,948.00
7	Remove Existing 6" Water Main	LF	21	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 149.83	\$ 3,146.43	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 6,573.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 1,533.00
8	Install 8" SDR 26 Sewer Main	LF	1,720	\$ 150.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 125.39	\$ 215,670.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 189,200.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 221,880.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 220,160.00
9	Standard 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	5	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 52,440.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00
10	Sewer Connection to Existing Manholes	LF	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,801.20	\$ 3,602.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
11	Fire Hydrant Assembly & Valve	EA	3	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 19,618.80	\$ 58,856.40	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 19,789.00	\$ 59,367.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 41,400.00
12	Install 6" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	44	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 456.60	\$ 20,090.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 22,924.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,400.00
13	Connection to Existing Water System	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,904.95	\$ 19,524.75	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,009.00	\$ 35,045.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 33,250.00
14	Pressure Testing and Disinfection	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,146.40	\$ 3,146.40	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,354.00	\$ 16,354.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
15	Restoration	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,553.60	\$ 8,553.60	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,028.00	\$ 21,028.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
					\$ 425,380.00			\$ 432,395.12			\$ 445,950.00		
					\$ 42,538.00								
					\$ 467,918.00								
					ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST								
					10% Contingencies								